

SLP(C)No. 6978 OF 2000

ITEM No.202

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6978/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2000 in WP 5540/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

V. SIVA KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for deletion of the name of respondent No.12  
(before the High Court) and with prayer for interim relief)  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 20/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
No.1: Mr. Harish N.Savle, S.G.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
  
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted. Pending the disposal of the appeal, the  
interim order passed by this Court on 4th September, 2000 shall  
operate.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master