

0

C.A.No. 2945 OF 2001

ITEM No.9

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in Civil Appeal No.2945 of 2001@@
CC

V. SIVA KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for vacating stay)

Date : 23/11/2001 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Trivedi,ASG.
Ms. Alka Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. C. Radhakrishna,Adv.
Mr. B.V.B. Das,Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
I.A. No.2 of 2001 is dismissed.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master