

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2945 OF 2001

V. SIVA KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

Mr. R. Mohan, A.S.G.  
Mrs. Asha G. Nair,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. R. Venkataramani, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants started his arguments at 3.15 PM and concluded at 3.35 PM. Thereafter, Mr. R. Mohan, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the respondent started his arguments and concluded at 3.40 PM. After that Mr. Y. Prabhakar Rao, learned counsel appearing for the respondent made his submissions for five minutes.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.  
(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master  
-2-

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

Cited by Mr. R. Venkataramani, learned senior counsel for the appellants:

1. 1961 (1) SCR 305
2. 1994 (Supp.) 1 SCC 44, para-6 at 54

Cited by Mr. R. Mohan, learned ASG:

1. 1996 (2) SCC 168